
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1180

ANSWERED ON 3
RD

 MARCH, 2016


DELHI-YAMNOTRI NH


1180.  SHRI RAGHAV LAKHANPAL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS,

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether Delhi-Yamnotri highway has been declared as National Highway;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken to ensure that the construction work of the highway is taken on priority basis; and

(c) the time by which the work is likely to begin/complete?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a)  No, Madam


(b) and (c) Do not arise


*****

